

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1422A **Version**: 1

Type: Presentations and Awards Status: Presentations

File created: 9/5/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 9/25/2018 Final action: 9/25/2018

Title: 2018 Pinellas County Fire Professional of the Year Awards:

Fire Professional

- District Chief Jeremy Sidlauskas, Pinellas Suncoast Fire Rescue

Emergency Fire Dispatcher - Leslie Perrico, 911 Dispatcher

Special Operations

Paul Sudduth, Fire Medic, Clearwater Fire Rescue
 Andrew Sullivan, Fire Medic, Clearwater Fire Rescue

Pinellas Federal Credit Union

Gina Signor, Vice President of AdministrationJoshua Broker, Business Development Manager

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action	n By Action	Result
------------------	-------------	--------

Subject:

2018 Pinellas County Fire Professional of the Year Awards:

Fire Professional

- District Chief Jeremy Sidlauskas, Pinellas Suncoast Fire Rescue Emergency Fire Dispatcher

Emergency inc Dispatcher

- Leslie Perrico, 911 Dispatcher

Special Operations

- Paul Sudduth, Fire Medic, Clearwater Fire Rescue
- Andrew Sullivan, Fire Medic, Clearwater Fire Rescue

Pinellas Federal Credit Union

- Gina Signor, Vice President of Administration
- Joshua Broker, Business Development Manager